THE DOWNS

MALVERN

MINI MALVERN NURSERY

FEES AND CHARGES 2025-26

Oaks
Over 3 Years
(£8.80 per hour)

Acorns Saplings
Session Times 6-22 Months Under 3 Years
(£11.50 per hour) (£10.00 per hour)
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Minimum attendance requirement: 2 short days or 3 morning/afternoon sessions

Extra Charges

e Deposit payable: £100
» Payment of the deposit will secure a child’s place
> It will be returned when the child leaves the nursery
> It will not be refunded if a child does not take up his/her place (*see below)

e Enrichment fee: £3.00 per hour for Acorns and Saplings & £3.50 per hour for Oaks.
» Itis only payable on funded hours, based on parents’ eligibility and if parents have
applied for funding
» Itincludes consumables, snacks, breakfast, lunch, Forest School, music, school
activities, access to - and use of - the farm and market garden within our grounds
> It excludes external trips (pre-notified to parents)

e Late collection fee: £15 per quarter hour.

e Extra hours: £11.50 (Acorns) / £10.00 (Saplings) / £8.80 (Oaks) — only available between
08.00 and 09.00, subject to availability.

e Holiday Play Scheme: Children in Oaks may be registered for term time only care (34 weeks).
Outside of these weeks a Holiday Play Scheme will be offered for parents requiring additional
weeks and will be charged at the same rate as Oaks.

*When parents register their child/children via the ‘Famly’ platform, they are making a commitment to the Nursery. The deposit(s) will not
be refunded if parents then decide that their child/children will not join.



Nursery Education Funding

We participate in the Nursery Education Funding Scheme and offer funded hours as per government
guidelines.

To find out if you are eligible and apply for a code, please visit: www.gov.uk/apply-30-hours-free-
childcare

These hours can be used during the hours of 09.00 and 15.30. No funding will be available until a
signed ‘parent declaration form’ is received detailing the required sessions.

Funded places (NEF) are only available in the Nursery and are not offered in our Reception year.

Stretched funding is available for eligible children in Saplings and Acorns. Please ask for further
details.

For further advice on paying for childcare, please visit www.childcarechoices.gov.uk
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